Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.
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Application Manual Reference Client Company Name

Number Issue Date  Licence Number Number Client First Name Surname (Where Applicable) Premises Name Licence Type

166294 12/04/2023 CGMPO0006 CGMPO0006 David Clarke TNT Express Uk Ltd Club Machine Permit

166293 12/04/2023 SL0312 SL0312 Mary Revell Feline Care Cat Rescue Small Society Lotteries

166292 12/04/2023  SL474 SL0474 Jill Kate Midgley All Saints Church Small Society Lotteries

166277 13/04/2023  GMO0179 GMO0179 Paulette Reidy The Golden Dog Notification of 2 or less Gaming Machines (ALP)
166275 13/04/2023  GMO0178 GMO0178 Louise Ashnee Barber The Cock Inn Notification of 2 or less Gaming Machines (ALP)

166274 13/04/2023  GMO0177 GMO0177 Scarlett Events Ltd Attleborough Town Football Club Notification of 2 or less Gaming Machines (ALP)

Application Type
Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
Returns Received

Annual Fee

New Application

New Application

New Application



General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with

the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.
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Application

Number Issue Date
166273 11/04/2023
166272 11/04/2023
166278 12/04/2023

163525 12/04/2023

Licence
Number
HHO0226
STC0132
STC0059
AWL00175

Manual Reference
Client First Name (Where applicable)

Clothes Collection Ltd

Premises/Society Name
World Cancer Care

Whippy Nick
Lovewhippy.com

Tayworth Staffs

House to House Collection
Street Trading Consent - 1 Year
Street Trading Consent - 1 Year
Animal Welfare Licence

Application Type
Charity Return Received
Renewal

Renewal

New Application



Licensing Act 2003 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of

the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and lelgislative requirements.
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Application
Number
166269
166268
166291
166289
166286
166223
166303
166312
166311
166310

Issue Date

11/04/2023
11/04/2023
12/04/2023
12/04/2023
12/04/2023
12/04/2023
13/04/2023
14/04/2023
14/04/2023
14/04/2023

Licence
Number
PLO362
PLO362
PL1104
PLO098
PA1816
PL1053
PA1760
PL1038
PL1170
PLO371

Manual Reference
Number
PLO362
PLO362
PL1104
PLO098
PA1816
PL1053
PA1760
PL1038
PL1170
PLO371

Client First Name
Abdus
Abdus

Sarah-Ellen

Reno Rico

Johanna
Hawker Ahmed

Client Surname
Salam
Salam

Greeno

Roche

Norton
Khider

Company Name
(Where applicable)

Watton P.C.C.

Beeston Brewery Ltd

Greene King Retailing Limited

New Buckenham Village Hall Trust

Premises Name
Indian Summer
Indian Summer

St Marys Church
Beeston Brewery Ltd.

Gemini
Stanley's Pad

Sun Market
New Buckenham Village Hall

Licence Type

Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Personal Licence
Premises Licence
Personal Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence
Premises Licence

Application Type
Annual Fee
Suspension lifted
Annual Fee
Annual Fee

New Application
Vary DPS
Change of Name or Address
Annual Fee
Suspension lifted
Annual Fee



Taxi Openness Report ¢
s

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the decisions \&-j
are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:
Breckland
COUNC
«Yapplications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or
« applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements

Manual
Application Licence Reference Operator Name
Number Issue Date Number Number Client First Name Client Surname Company name (Where applicable)  Licence Type Application Type
166276 11/04/2023 CD0454 CD0454 Robert Marian Wrobel Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver Expired
166271 11/04/2023 CDO0543 CD0543 Eamon John Martin Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver Yearly Medical
166301 13/04/2023 CD0458 CD0458 Denise Ann Goddard Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver Expired

166233 13/04/2023 CD0384 CD0384 Billy Carlton Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver Change of Name/Address of Holder/Promotor
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