Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application	n		Manual Reference		Client	Company Name			
Number	Issue Date	Licence Number	Number	Client First Name	Surname	(Where Applicable)	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
166294	12/04/2023	CGMP0006	CGMP0006	David	Clarke		TNT Express Uk Ltd	Club Machine Permit	Cancellation/Surrender of Licence
166293	12/04/2023	SL0312	SL0312	Mary	Revell		Feline Care Cat Rescue	Small Society Lotteries	Returns Received
166292	12/04/2023	SL474	SL0474	Jill Kate	Midgley		All Saints Church	Small Society Lotteries	Annual Fee
166277	13/04/2023	GM0179	GM0179	Paulette	Reidy		The Golden Dog	Notification of 2 or less Gaming Machines (ALP)	New Application
166275	13/04/2023	GM0178	GM0178	Louise Ashnee	Barber		The Cock Inn	Notification of 2 or less Gaming Machines (ALP)	New Application
166274	13/04/2023	GM0177	GM0177			Scarlett Events Ltd	Attleborough Town Football Club	Notification of 2 or less Gaming Machines (ALP)	New Application



General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

	Licence	Manual Reference			Company Name			
Issue Date	Number	Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	(Where applicable)	Premises/Society Name	Licence Type	Application Type
11/04/2023	HH0226	HH0226	Dawn Kelly	Taylor	Clothes Collection Ltd	World Cancer Care	House to House Collection	Charity Return Received
11/04/2023	STC0132	STC0132	Nicholas	Powell-Smith		Whippy Nick	Street Trading Consent - 1 Year	Renewal
12/04/2023	STC0059	STC0059	Clare	Gornall		Lovewhippy.com	Street Trading Consent - 1 Year	Renewal
12/04/2023	AWL00175	AWL00175	Dan	Duckworth		Tayworth Staffs	Animal Welfare Licence	New Application
	11/04/2023 11/04/2023 12/04/2023	Licence Issue Date Number 11/04/2023 HH0226 11/04/2023 STC0132 12/04/2023 AVL00175	Issue Date Number Number 11/04/2023 HH0226 HH0226 11/04/2023 STC0132 STC0132 12/04/2023 STC0059 STC0059	Issue Date Number Number Client First Name 11/04/2023 HH0226 Dawn Kelly 11/04/2023 STC0132 STC0132 12/04/2023 STC0059 Clare	Issue Date Number Client First Name Client Surname 11/04/2023 HH0226 Dawn Kelly Taylor 11/04/2023 STC0132 STC0132 Nicholas Powell-Smith 12/04/2023 STC0059 STC0059 Clare Gornall	Issue DateNumberNumberClient First NameClient Surname(Where applicable)11/04/2023HH0226Dawn KellyTaylorClothes Collection Ltd11/04/2023STC0132STC0132NicholasPowell-Smith12/04/2023STC0059STC0059ClareGornall	Issue DateNumberClient First NameClient Surname(Where applicable)Premises/Society Name11/04/2023HH0226HH0226Dawn KellyTaylorClothes Collection LtdWorld Cancer Care11/04/2023STC0132STC0132NicholasPowell-SmithWhippy Nick12/04/2023STC059STC059ClareGornallLovewhippy.com	Issue DateNumberClient First NameClient Surname(Where applicable)Premises/Society NameLicence Type11/04/2023HH0226HH0226Dawn KellyTaylorClothes Collection LtdWorld Cancer CareHouse to House Collection11/04/2023STC0132STC0132NicholasPowell-SmithWhipy NickStreet Trading Consent - 1 Year12/04/2023STC059STC059ClareGornallLovewhippy.comStreet Trading Consent - 1 Year



Licensing Act 2003 - Openness Report

Breckland

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application	Licence	Manual Reference			Company Name			
Number	Issue Date Number	Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	(Where applicable)	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
166269	11/04/2023 PL0362	PL0362	Abdus	Salam		Indian Summer	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
166268	11/04/2023 PL0362	PL0362	Abdus	Salam		Indian Summer	Premises Licence	Suspension lifted
166291	12/04/2023 PL1104	PL1104			Watton P.C.C.	St Marys Church	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
166289	12/04/2023 PL0098	PL0098			Beeston Brewery Ltd	Beeston Brewery Ltd.	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
166286	12/04/2023 PA1816	PA1816	Sarah-Ellen	Greeno			Personal Licence	New Application
166223	12/04/2023 PL1053	PL1053			Greene King Retailing Limited	Gemini	Premises Licence	Vary DPS
166303	13/04/2023 PA1760	PA1760	Reno Rico	Roche			Personal Licence	Change of Name or Address
166312	14/04/2023 PL1038	PL1038	Johanna	Norton		Stanley's Pad	Premises Licence	Annual Fee
166311	14/04/2023 PL1170	PL1170	Hawker Ahmed	Khider		Sun Market	Premises Licence	Suspension lifted
166310	14/04/2023 PL0371	PL0371			New Buckenham Village Hall Trust	New Buckenham Village Hall	Premises Licence	Annual Fee

Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:



• Ÿapplications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or

• applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements

Application Number	Licence Issue Date Numbe		Client First Name	Client Surname	Company name	Operator Name (Where applicable)	Licence Type	Application Type
166276	11/04/2023 CD0454	CD0454	Robert Marian	Wrobel		· · · · /	Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Expired
166271	11/04/2023 CD0543	CD0543	Eamon John	Martin			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Yearly Medical
166301	13/04/2023 CD0458	CD0458	Denise Ann	Goddard			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Expired
166233	13/04/2023 CD0384	CD0384	Billy	Carlton			Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Change of Name/Address of Holder/Promotor